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Last half term, children in Key 

Stage 1 reflected on the natural 

world before making their own 

Guatemalan worry people. 

Year 6 took part in a Money Sense Fraud Investigation workshop on Friday 14th February. For this work-

shop, two members of staff came from Natwest to support. The children had to look at a range of evidence 

to identify how these could have led to fraud and someone's identify being used to take out a loan. The 

children then had to complete a crime report and provide feedback on how to avoid identity theft and 

fraud.  



 

 

Nursery:              Iyla S. 

Green Class:    Cooper L. 

Pink Class:               Hamza A. 

White Class:    Teddy O. 

Red Class:    Oliver B. 

Yellow Class:   Louissa H. 

Orange Class :  Leo G. 

Lime Class:    Isabel J. 

Turquoise Class:  Dylan H.  

Gold Class:    Charlie F. 

Purple Class:  Purple Class. 

                            

                                                    

                

 

Ash: 299 

Oak: 302 

Hazel: 316 

Willow: 289 

Well done 

to the Hazel Team who are this week’s 

winners! 

 

  

  
 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; 

here are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                         Yellow Class:           97.7% 

Green Class:    97.3%           Orange Class:          98.6% 

Pink Class:   98.8%           Lime Class:              99.6% 

White Class:   98%           Turquoise Class:      95.3% 

Red Class:  96%              Gold Class:              99.3% 

                                               Purple Class:          98.6% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 7th February is  97.8% 

 

 
Nancy H. 

 

For always putting others 

before herself & showing 

an amazing level of  

support & kindness to her 

peers. 



           Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 24th February: School reopens for Spring Term 2. 

 

Wednesday 26th February: National Tell a Fairy Tale Day. 

 

Monday 3rd March: Easter  egg donations begin. 

 

Thursday 6th March: World Book Day. 

 

Tuesday 11th March: Green Class parents’ assembly– 9am. 

Tuesday 11th March: Purple Class visit Whitworth Library. 

 

Monday 17th March: Easter raffle numbers go on sale. 

 

Friday 21st March: World Down Syndrome Day– wear odd socks to school. 

 

Tuesday 25th March: Orange Class parents’ assembly– 9am. 

 

Wednesday 26th March: Toad Lane concert. 

 

Friday 28th March: Mother’s Day activities– Nursery & Reception– from 2pm. 

 

Wednesday 2nd April: Musical Evening– 4pm. 

 

Thursday 3rd April: Rock Steady Concert– 10am. 

 

Friday 4th April: Crazy hair day. 

Friday 4th April: Easter Egg raffle begins. 






